Easy to drive
A dream
a promise,
the commitment.
We had always dreamt about an integral
service that included, commissioning
support, 24 hour technical assistance,
rapid workshop response with less than

Overload
1
SD70006 2X Y 6 1,5 9 7,5 2,2 9
SD70009 2X Y 9 2,2 14 11 3 14
SD70012 2X Y 12 3 18 15 5,5 18
SD70020 2X Y 20 5,5 30 25 7,5 30
SD70026 2X Y 26 7,5 39 33 9 39
2
SD70032 2X Y 32 9 48 40 11 48
SD70039 2X Y 39 11 59 49 15 59
SD70050 2X Y 50 15 75 63 18,5 75
3
SD70064 2X Y 64 18,5 96 80 22 96
SD70075 2X Y 75 22 113 94 25 113
SD70090 2X Y 90 25 135 113 33 135
SD70115 2X Y 115 33 173 144 45 173
4
SD70150 2X Y 150 45 225 188 51 225
SD70170 2X Y 170 51 255 213 63 255
5
SD70210 2X Y 210 63 315 263 75 315
SD70250 2X Y 250 75 375 313 75 375
SD70275 2X Y 275 75 413 344 100 413
6
SD70330 2X Y 330 100 495 413 110 495
SD70370 2X Y 370 110 555 463 140 555
SD70460 2X Y 460 140 690 575 185 690
7
SD70580 2X Y 580 185 870 725 200 870
SD70650 2X Y 650 200 975 813 220 975
SD70720 2X Y 720 220 1080 900 250 1080
17
400Vac (-20% to +10%) - 6 pulses
FRAME CODE
OPERATION TEMPERATURE

SD70150 5X Y 150 75 225 188 90 225
SD70170 5X Y 170 90 255 213 110 255
5
SD70210 5X Y 210 110 315 263 132 315
SD70250 5X Y 250 132 375 313 160 375
SD70275 5X Y 275 150 413 344 200 413
6
SD70330 5X Y 330 160 495 413 220 495
SD70370 5X Y 370 200 555 463 250 555
SD70460 5X Y 460 250 690 575 315 690
7
SD70580 5X Y 580 315 870 725 400 870
SD70650 5X Y 650 355 975 813 450 975
SD70720 5X Y 720 400 1080 900 500 1080
8
SD70840 5X Y 840 450 1260 1050 560 1260
SD70925 5X Y 925 500 1388 1156 630 1388
SD70990 5X Y 990 560 1485 1238 710 1485
9
SD71150 5X Y 1150 630 1725 1438 800 1725
SD71260 5X Y 1260 710 1890 1575 900 1890
SD71440 5X Y 1440 800 2160 1800 1000 2160
10
SD71580 5X Y 1580 900 2370 1975 1100 2370
SD71800 5X Y 1800 1000 2700 2250 1200 2700
11 SD72200 5X Y 2200 1200 3300 2750 1500 3300
400Vac (-20% to +10%) - 12 pulses
6
SD70330 5X 12 Y 330 160 495 413 220 495
SD70370 5X 12 Y 370 200 555 463 250 555

Power
Motor
(kW) at
 525Vac
150%
Overload
I(A)
Rated
Power
Motor
(kW) at
 525Vac
120%
Overload
4
SD70100 7X Y 100 75 150 122 90 150
SD70120 7X Y 120 90 180 147 110 180
SD70145 7X Y 145 110 218 176 132 218
5
SD70180 7X Y 180 132 270 222 150 270
SD70205 7X Y 205 150 308 254 185 308
6
SD70270 7X Y 270 200 405 334 250 405
SD70295 7X Y 295 220 443 360 280 443
SD70340 7X Y 340 250 510 417 315 510
7
SD70425 7X Y 425 315 638 526 400 638
SD70470 7X Y 470 355 705 586 450 705
SD70535 7X Y 535 400 803 666 500 803
8
SD70660 7X Y 660 500 990 824 600 990
SD70750 7X Y 750 560 1125 936 700 1125
9
SD70845 7X Y 845 630 1268 1052 800 1268
SD70950 7X Y 950 710 1425 1157 900 1425
10
SD71070 7X Y 1070 800 1605 1337 1000 1605
SD71205 7X Y 1205 900 1808 1504 1100 1808
SD71340 7X Y 1340 1000 2010 1672 1250 2010
SD71605 7X Y 1605 1200 2408 2006 1500 2408
11 SD72005 7X Y 2005 1500 3008 2507 1900 3008
525Vac (-20% to +10%) - 12 pulses
6
SD70270 7X 12 Y 270 200 405 334 250 405
SD70295 7X 12 Y 295 220 443 360 280 443

150%
Overload
I(A)
Rated
Power
Motor
(kW) at
 690Vac
120%
Overload
3
SD70052 6X Y 52 45 78 65 55 78
SD70062 6X Y 62 55 93 78 75 93
4
SD70080 6X Y 80 75 120 100 90 120
SD70105 6X Y 105 90 157 131 110 157
5
SD70130 6X Y 130 110 195 163 132 195
SD70150 6X Y 150 132 225 188 160 225
SD70170 6X Y 170 160 255 213 200 255
6
SD70210 6X Y 210 200 315 263 250 315
SD70260 6X Y 260 250 390 325 315 390
SD70320 6X Y 320 315 480 400 355 480
7
SD70385 6X Y 385 355 578 481 450 578
SD70460 6X Y 460 450 690 575 500 690
8
SD70550 6X Y 550 500 825 688 630 825
SD70660 6X Y 660 630 990 825 800 990
9
SD70750 6X Y 750 710 1125 938 900 1125
SD70840 6X Y 840 800 1260 1050 1000 1260
SD70950 6X Y 950 900 1425 1188 1100 1425
10
SD71140 6X Y 1140 1000 1710 1425 1300 1710
SD71270 6X Y 1270 1200 1905 1588 1600 1905
SD71420 6X Y 1420 1400 2130 1775 1700 2130
11
SD71500 6X Y 1500 1500 2250 1875 1800 2250
SD71800 6X Y 1800 1800 2700 2250 2000 2700
690Vac (-15% to +10%) - 12 pulses
6
SD70210 6X 12 Y 210 200 315 263 250 315

Power
Motor
(kW) at
 500Vac
150%
Overload
I(A)
Rated
Power
Motor
(kW) at
 500Vac
120%
Overload
1
SD7K0210 5X Y 168 110 252 210 132 252
SD7K0250 5X Y 200 132 300 250 150 300
SD7K0275 5X Y 212 150 318 265 160 318
2
SD7K0330 5X Y 264 160 396 330 200 396
SD7K0370 5X Y 296 200 444 370 250 444
SD7K0460 5X Y 368 250 552 460 315 552
3
SD7K0580 5X Y 464 315 696 580 355 696
SD7K0650 5X Y 520 355 780 650 400 780
SD7K0720 5X Y 576 400 864 720 450 864
4
SD7K0840 5X Y 672 450 1008 840 500 1008
SD7K0925 5X Y 740 500 1110 925 560 1110
SD7K0990 5X Y 767 560 1151 959 630 1151
500Vac (-20% to +10%) - 12 pulses
4
SD7K0840 5X 12 Y 672 450 1008 840 500 1008

Power
Motor
(kW) at
 525Vac
150%
Overload
I(A)
Rated
Power
Motor
(kW) at
 525Vac
120%
Overload
1
SD7K0180 7X Y 180 132 270 222 150 270
SD7K0205 7X Y 205 150 308 254 185 308
2
SD7K0270 7X Y 270 200 405 334 250 405
SD7K0295 7X Y 295 220 443 360 280 443
SD7K0340 7X Y 340 250 510 417 315 510
3
SD7K0425 7X Y 425 315 638 526 400 638
SD7K0470 7X Y 470 355 705 586 450 705
SD7K0535 7X Y 535 400 803 666 500 803
4
SD7K0660 7X Y 660 500 990 824 600 990
SD7K0750 7X Y 750 560 1125 936 700 1125
525Vac (-20% to +10%) - 12 pulses
4
SD7K0660 7X 12 Y 660 500 990 824 600 990
SD7K0750 7X 12 Y 750 560 1125 936 700 1125

Power
Motor
(kW) at
690Vac
150%
Overload
I(A)
Rated
Power
Motor
(kW) at
690Vac
120%
Overload
1
SD7K0130 6X Y 130 110 195 163 132 195
SD7K0150 6X Y 150 132 225 188 160 225
SD7K0170 6X Y 170 160 255 213 200 255
2
SD7K0210 6X Y 210 200 315 263 250 315
SD7K0260 6X Y 260 250 390 325 315 390
SD7K0320 6X Y 320 315 480 400 355 480
3
SD7K0385 6X Y 385 355 578 481 450 578
SD7K0460 6X Y 460 450 690 575 500 690
4
SD7K0550 6X Y 550 500 825 688 630 825
SD7K0660 6X Y 660 630 990 825 800 990
690Vac (-20% to +10%) - 12 pulses
4
SD7K0550 6X 12 Y 550 500 825 688 630 825

(kW) at
 230Vac
150%
Overload
I(A)
Rated
Power
Motor
(kW) at
 230Vac
120%
Overload
1
SD7K0210 2X Y 210 63 315 263 75 315
SD7K0250 2X Y 250 75 375 313 75 375
SD7K0275 2X Y 275 75 413 344 100 413
2
SD7K0330 2X Y 330 100 495 413 110 495
SD7K0370 2X Y 370 110 555 463 140 555
SD7K0460 2X Y 460 140 690 575 185 690

1
SD7K0210 5X Y 210 110 315 263 132 315
SD7K0250 5X Y 250 132 375 313 160 375
SD7K0275 5X Y 275 150 413 344 200 413
2
SD7K0330 5X Y 330 160 495 413 220 495
SD7K0370 5X Y 370 200 555 463 250 555
SD7K0460 5X Y 460 250 690 575 315 690
3
SD7K0580 5X Y 580 315 870 725 400 870
SD7K0650 5X Y 650 355 975 813 450 975
SD7K0720 5X Y 720 400 1080 900 500 1080
4
SD7K0840 5X Y 840 450 1260 1050 560 1260
SD7K0925 5X Y 925 500 1388 1156 630 1388
SD7K0990 5X Y 990 560 1485 1238 710 1485
400Vac (-20% to +10%) - 12 pulses
4
SD7K0840 5X 12 Y 840 450 1260 1050 560 1260
SD7K0925 5X 12 Y 925 500 1388 1156 630 1388